#### 502168578 12/19/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Doron Eren	10/30/2012
Tamar Yechezkel	10/31/2012
Yoseph Salitra	10/30/2012
Natalia Koudinova	10/31/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEBA BIOTECH S.A.
Street Address:	7, Place du Theatre
City:	Luxembourg
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-2613

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13125371	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027373528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

1625 K Street, N.W. Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

Suite 1100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EREN3A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronni S. Jillions	

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=DOR-001 US signed assignment 31.10.12 md#page1.tif source=DOR-001 US signed assignment 31.10.12 md#page2.tif

source=DOR-001 US signed assignment 31.10.12 md#page3.tif

source=DOR-001 US signed assignment 31.10.12 md#page4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 029498 FRAME: 0043

		(1) (2)	Doron EREN
		1-7	Tamar YECHEZKEL
		(3)	Yoseph SALITRA
		(4)	Natalia KOUDINOVA
		paid to eac	deration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations h of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(5)	Insert Name of Assignee		STEBA BIOTECH S.A
(6)	Insert Address of Assignee		7 Place Du Théatre, L-2613 Luxembourg
*:			
	•	(hereinafter for the Unite	designated as the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned d States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or foreign Application Number	(7) <u>R</u>	GD-CONTAINING PEPTIDOMIMETICS AND USES THEREOF
wakitata um		for w	hich undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for
			application for patent in the United States of America
	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(8)	on
	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(9)	U.S. Application Number: 13/125,371
			filed
application application her name; a authorize as United Stat assigns, not full right to herewith; as such division any such aptransferred; thereto, he and agrees a representatic countries, a expense of the benefit of the benefit of the such division and divisio	is for patent and any original and is, including the subject matter of ar recised, in his name to apply for and it the benefits of the International Co and the entire interest in any Letters and request the Commissioner of Pattes whose duty it is to issue patents minees or other legal representative to convey the said entire interest he and he or she agrees that he or she win to him or her respecting said investivisional, continuing, reissue and fronal, continuing, reissue or foreign applications as the Assignee may deed and that if and when said Assignee or she will, upon request, sign and that he or she will at any time, upon vives either in his or her or Assigne and that he or she will at any time, upon said Assignee, its successors, assign. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the essary or desirable in order to compl. This Assignment shall be binding up of the heirs, executors, administrato.	reissued Letty and all claim yand all claim yand all claim obtain patents invention as fur Patents which ents and Tradit on applications, as Assigned ill communications, whene oreign applications, on necessary of the patents of the	dy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which is of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.  Executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall increase.
	<b>~</b>		
(1) Date	The appropriate the statement	of Inventor	
(1) Date (2) Date		of Inventor	
<ol> <li>Date</li> <li>Date</li> <li>Date</li> </ol>	Signature	of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor	

DOR-001 US

REEL: 029498 FRAME: 0044

(1-4)	In	sert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Doron EREN
( · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		en e	(2)	Tamar YECHEZKEL
			(3)	Yoseph SALITRA
			(4)	Natalia KOUDINOVA
			paid to eac	deration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations hof the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(5)	ln	isert Name of Assignee	(5)	STEBA BIOTECH S.A
(6)	In	nsert Address of Assignee	(6)	7 Place Du Théatre, L-2613 Luxembourg
			(hereinafter	designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned at States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(7);	SI	nsert Identification of Invention, uch as Title, Case Number or foreig pplication Number	(7) R	RGD-CONTAINING PEPTIDOMIMETICS AND USES THEREOF
whi	ch und	ersigned has executed a nor		which undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for application for patent in the United States of America
(8)		nsert Date of Signing f Application	(8)	<u>on</u>
(9)	A fo	Hernative Identification or Filed Applications	(9)	U.S. Application Number: 13/125,371
				filed
applilegal applilegal appliler r authounit assigfull here facts deliv such any trans there and reput courrex experiments	ications ications, by exercication to ame; are orize an ed State and state a	for patent and any original am, including the subject matter of a cised, in his name to apply for and the benefits of the International C and the entire interest in any Letter; derequest the Commissioner of Press whose duty it is to issue paten ninees or other legal representative convey the said entire interest had the or she agrees that he or she it to him or her respecting said indivisional, continuing, reissue and and, continuing, reissue or foreign plications as the Assignee may deand that if and when said Assign or she will, upon request, sign an hat he or she will at any time, upoves either in his or her or Assignees or the International Cortaid Assignee, its successors, assigne the undersigned hereby grant(s) the essary or desirable in order to commiss Assignment shall be binding of the heirs, executors, administra	d reissued Le uny and all cla d obtain patent onvention as f s Patents whice tents and Trac tes on applicati tes, as Assigne terein assigned will communic tentions, when foreign applications, eem necessary tee, its success d deliver all la on request, do of the communication of 18 typs, nominees the firm of Brouply with the re upon the heirs tors, successo	trens does assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all provisional and non-provisional tters. Patents granted for said invention and all divisions and continuations of said into which may be obtained in every such patent; and the right, where such right can be as in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such fully and entirely as he or she could have done if the application had been filed in his or he may be granted on any such applications in such foreign countries; and he or she does demarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the ions as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patents to the said Assignee, its successors, see and owner of the said entire interest; and he or she does coverant that he or she has a and that he or she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict state to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all sever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and cations, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the applications for or the procuring thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with or expedient or essential to the full protection and title in and to the invention hereby sors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating awful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and he or she further covenants everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.  In apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the or other legal representatives.  In apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration which also of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for r
		_		
/'s x-	Date	70 10 2012	na of I	. //
(1)	Date	70.10.212 Signatu		A Company of the Comp
(1) (2) (3)	Date Date	Signatu	re of Inventore of Inventore of Inventore	r

PATENIT-001 US
REEL: 029498 FRAME: 0045

(1-4)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) D	oron EREN
v 17	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. ,	amar YECHEZKEL
		(3) <u>Y</u>	oseph SALITRA
		(4) <u>N</u>	atalia KOUDINOVA
		paid to each	ration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the rees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(5)	Insert Name of Assignee		TEBA BIOTECH S.A
(6)	Insert Address of Assignee	(6) <u>7</u>	Place Du Théatre, L-2613 Luxembourg
		(hereinafter des	signated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned states, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(7)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or foreig Application Number	( )	D-CONTAINING PEPTIDOMIMETICS AND USES THEREOF
which	undersigned has executed a non	for whi	ch undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for pplication for patent in the United States of America
(8)	Insert Date of Signing	(8) <u>o</u> i	
10à	of Application	Ų-,/ <u></u>	
(9)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(9) U	S. Application Number: 13/125,371
	Joi Tueu Appicumons	fi	led
applical legally applical her nan authoriz United assigns. full righter with facts kill deliver such diany suctransfer thereto, and agriceprese countriexpensions.	tions for patent and any original antions, including the subject matter of a exercised, in his name to apply for antion the benefits of the International Che; and the entire interest in any Letters are and request the Commissioner of Pastates whose duty it is to issue patent, nominees or other legal representation to convey the said entire interest in the to convey the said entire interest in the convey the said entire interest in the toconvey the said entire interest in the or she agrees that he or she agrees that he or she will, upon request, sign and the estate he or she will at any time, upon that ives either in his or her or Assignest according to the International Core of said Assignee, its successors, assignees are according to the International Core of said Assignee hereby grant(s) the necessary or desirable in order to com.  This Assignment shall be binding effit of the heirs, executors, administrational contents and the properties of the heirs, executors, administration and the said and the properties are the said and the properties are the said and the said an	d reissued Letter any and all claims of obtain patents is convention as full is Patents which materials and Trader at son application assigned a will communicate ventions, whenever it foreign application applications, or its successor in applications of its successor in application of 1883 gas, nominees or the firm of Browdingly with the rules upon the heirs, cators, successors	y and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which is of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Accuracy, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall inure to
(1) T	iata Sianatu	are of Inventor	
	,	re of Inventor	Tamas Jechezkel
		are of Inventor	
(4) D		ire of Inventor	
(+)	Digitatu	Or an evinor	

PATENT<sup>001 US</sup>
REEL: 029498 FRAME: 0046

(1-4)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Doron EREN
(- · - x	33333		Tamar YECHEZKEL
			Yoseph SALITRA
			Natalia KOUDINOVA
		paid to each	teration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations to of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(5)	Insert Name of Assignee		STEBA BIOTECH S.A
(6)	Insert Address of Assignee		7 Place Du Théatre, L-2613 Luxembourg
		(hereinafter d for the United	lesignated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned. I States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(7)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or foreign Application Number	(7) <u>R</u>	GD-CONTAINING PEPTIDOMIMETICS AND USES THEREOF
which u	indersigned has executed a non-		hich undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for application for patent in the United States of America
(8)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(8)	on.
(9)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications		U.S. Application Number: 13/125,371
			filed
application legally examplication authorized United Sassigns, of full right herewith facts know deliver a such divided suc	ons for patent and any original and ons, including the subject matter of an accrised, in his name to apply for and on the benefits of the International Co; and the entire interest in any Letters and request the Commissioner of Patates whose duty it is to issue patent promines or other legal representative to convey the said entire interest he and he or she agrees that he or she way to him or her respecting said invel divisional, continuing, reissue and sional, continuing, reissue or foreign applications as the Assignee may dead; and that if and when said Assignee to or she will, upon request, sign and se that he or she will at any time, upor atives either in his or her or Assigne according to the International Conformation of said Assignee, its successors, assign The undersigned hereby grant(s) the ecessary or desirable in order to comp. This Assignment shail be binding ut of the heirs, executors, administrate	reissued Lettery and all claim obtain patents which tents and Trades so napplications, as Assigned reil communical entions, whene foreign applications, whene foreign applications, of the em necessary of the employees, its successor deliver all law arequest, do evoe's own name evention of 188 as, nominees on firm of Browelly with the rule pon the heirs, ones, successors, successors, successors, successors, successors, successors, successors, and all claims of the point of the point of the point of the patent of the point of the patent of the p	dy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which es of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall impre to
(1) Dat	e Signature	e of Inventor	
(2) Dat		e of Inventor	
(3) Dat	÷ (0 ()	e of Inventor	Mar
(4) Dat	te Signature	e of Inventor	

**RECORDED: 12/19/2012** 

REEL: 029498 FRAME: 0047

PATENTO US